
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 

 

 

 

Payments and Refunds  

 

PAYMENT OF FEES FOR STUDENTS NOT ON FEE HELP  

• Students not on FEE HELP will be invoiced (via email) shortly after the census date of each unit. Payment should 

be by direct deposit or cheque made payable to MIECAT.  

• Unless applying for FEE-HELP, fees must be paid in full, within 30 days of the census date.  

• Students not on FEE-HELP who are unable to pay fees within the 30 days may request in writing a proposed 

schedule of payments. All such proposals should be emailed to admin@miecat.edu.au for approval.  

• Any student who defers or withdraws after census date will incur a debt for the relevant subject.  

If written notice of withdrawal or deferment is received before a unit’s census date, unit fees will be refunded in full. If 

a FEE-HELP loan has been applied for, no FEE-HELP debt will be incurred.  

SPECIAL CIRCUMSTANCES 

Total or partial refunds may be given in exceptional circumstances which prevent a student continuing in a unit after 

census date. They are as follows:  

1. The circumstances are beyond the student’s control; and  

2. Did not make their full impact on the student until on or after the census date for the unit of study in question; 

and  

3. Make it impractical for the student to complete the requirements for that unit of study.  

4. Documentary evidence must be provided.  

A request for remission of debt should be forwarded in writing with supporting documentation to 

admin@miecat.edu.au  

 

TOTAL REFUNDS  

A total refund of fees will be made in the following circumstances:  

• If an offer of a place is withdrawn by MIECAT all tuition fees are fully refundable.  

2025 FEES SCHEDULE – Year 1 Masters   

   

Unit Unit Name EFTSL * Sem Fee 
Weekend+ 

Census 

Weekday 

Census 

U1ERP 

 

Experiencing and Relational 

Presence 

 

0.16667 
1 

 

$4,553.39 
14/02/25 26/02/25  

U2EA Embodied Awareness 
 

0.16667 
1 

 

$4,553.39 
21/04/25 5/05/25 

U3EM Engaging with Materials 
 

0.16667 
2 

 

$4,553.39 
7/07/25 21/07/25 

U4EI1 Emerging Inquiry 1 
 

0.16667 
2 

 

$4,553.39 
9/09/25 06/10/25 

* EFTSL = Equivalent Full Time Study Load  

TOTAL FEES FOR 2025 ACADEMIC YEAR - $18,213.56 (4 Subjects) 
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• If MIECAT is unable to provide or ceases to provide the course for which the student has applied or is enrolled.  

NO REFUNDS  

A student who withdraws from a unit after census date will not be eligible for a refund – unless special circumstances 

can be established.  


